Rule 2.21 Form 2.15B(Scot)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Pursuant to Rule 2.21(6) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

SF2046 Limited (in administration) SC286013

.

We, Blair Carnegie Nimmo and Gerard Anthony Friar
{a) [nsert full name(s)

and address(es) of of KPMG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow, G2 2L],

administrator(s)

and Mark Jeremy Orton

of KPMG LLP, One Snowhill, Snow Hill Queensway, Birmingham, West Midlands,
B4 6GH

attach a copy of’-

* i .
Delete as applicable the statement of affairs;

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed /—\q B - C

Joint Administrator

Dated U= S\ o\

Contact Details:

KPMG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow, G2 2LJ

You do not have to give any contact information in

the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there is a query on the form,

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record Tel 0141 226 5511

DX Number DX Exchange
II |I| II '“‘ || |ll Illll ll‘lll |I hen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

ies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EB
#4165 ( 235 Edmhurgh / LP 4 Edinbargh-2

MONDAY

14!05[201 2
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2.21

Insert name of the
company

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.13B (Scot)

Statement of Affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Statement as to the affairs of
SF 2046 Limited (in administration)

as at the 23 Dééember 2011, the date that the company entered administration.

Statutory Declaration

I solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement and the lists A
to G annexed and signed as relative hereto is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and
complete, ‘ :

AND 1 make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statutery Declarations Act 1835.

Declared at 1 | <1, £an S TEL /N IIN ) W
Signed (‘%VI/{/-—\ _

This "/Udayof A—}Dﬁl_ 200 L 7
Beforeme D emadnt 1 Ln  CCAENE—/ . ‘

A Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or Solicitor




-




STATEMENT as to the affairs of the Company on the

Please do not write in this margin

Please complete legibly, preferably in
black type, or bald block lettering

Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors, holders of
floating charges and unsecured creditors

LIABILITIES

Unsecured Creditors £

Estimated
Realisable Values
£

ASSETS
Assets not specifically secured (as per List “A”) 59
Assets specifically secured (as per List “B”) £

Estimated realisable value 10,000

Less: Amount due to secured creditors ({: & 5k q‘\—lh

Estimated Surplus (6%, 1% 4%

i)
59

Preferential creditors (as per List “C”)

[y

NAM

Estimated balance of assets available for holders of floating
charges and unsecured creditors

59

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to
carry forward)

Holders of floating charges (as per List “-D")

(5 454 T4

Estimated surplus/deficiency as regards holders of floating
charges

(5,9%4,215)

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Trade accounts (as per List “E”)
Bills payable (as per List “F™")
Contingent or other liabilities (as per List “G") uLoS .S’ﬂa\

Total unsecured creditors (excluding

any shortfall to floating charge .
holders) 1,045, 5%

:b (\ID"\‘S,S’*Q’\

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors unsecured
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

(be, 980, 441)

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable
(brought down)

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors’
Issued and Called-up Capital

(b a%0 ,49 ()
(2)

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards members

(ol 480 (425

These figures must be read subject to the following:—

*[(a) There is no unpaid capital lizble to be called up]
*[(b) The nominal amount of unpaid capital liable to be catled up is £ estimated to produce £
is/is not charged in favour of the holder of the floating charges(s)]

*delete as eppropriate

which

The estimates are subject to the expenses of the liquidation and to any surplus or deficiency on trading pending realisation of the

Assets.







Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

Signed

Statement of affairs LIST ‘A’
Assets not specifically secured

Particulars of assets Book£value Estimated Eo produce
Balance at bank ........cccoccoivnineeieereiinesrmneseseienees | s 50\ ......................... 50\. ............
T Y T TR I ¢ SRR S LN 1 S
Marketable securities (as per Schedule I)............... “‘* SR .\ &
Bills receivable (as per Schedule II)......cooevrivmvcccis | eviiennnnnns N\L ........................ [ VNS N
Trade debtors (as per Schedule IIN)...........ooemverne | coeneererennns N\L .............. M.A ..........
Loans and advances (as per Schedule IV).............. “6;%0\ S .0 S
Unpaid calls (as per Schedule V) ......ooooevnevrccnes | vervmeeeinnnid N \}- ....................... N\)\. .........

Stock in trade

Work in progress

Heritable property ....c.c.coeiiircmimnninecninns
Leasehold property ... vecivecinvenccncencmsensvesncanne e
Plant, machinery and vehicles.......cccoccinirmnnnne
Furniture and fittings, €1 ......cccevivvrvrvevencceeroreensens
Patents, trade marks, €C...........ccccvieeiciiinsccniineccanens
Investments other than marketable securities.........
Other Property .......coveereecieereeereseereeerersressaeeens

Total

..................................

..................................

..................................







Please do not write in this SCHEDULE I TO LIST “A?

margin
Statement of affairs

Please complete legibly, sen
preferable in black type, Marketable Securities

or bold block lettering .
Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered
consecutively

N Name of organisaticn in which Details of Book value Estimated to
o 2. i produce
securities are held securities held £ £

N

Signed ) Date /gj’f—é, -/







Please do not write in SCHEDULE II TO LIST *A?

this margin
Statement of affairs

Please complete . . N
legibly, preferably in Bills of exchange, promissory notes, etc. available as assets

black type, or bold

block lettering Names to be arranged i alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
r
Amount of bill | Date Estimated to Particulars of any
No Name and adress of acceptor or note when produce property held as
of bill or note due security for payme:
£ £ of bill or note
N

Si@ed d Date g__é___ /Z,




Please do not write in this SCHEDULE III TO LIST ‘A?

margin .
Statement of affairs

Please complete legibly,

preferably in black type, Trade debtors

or bold block lettering
Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered
consecutively

k val Estimated to
No Name and address of Particulars of any Book value Splroduce
debtor securities held for debt £ £

Signed ; Date /g-"é——‘/z .




Pleas do not write in this SCHEDULE IV TO LIST ‘A’

e Statement of affairs

Please complete legibly, Loans and Advances
preferably in black type,

or bold block lettering
Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered
consecutively

No Name and address of Particulars of any Book value Es}t;rn;g:;de 0
debtor securities held for debt £ £
CuCe Luuked MO b8 b N
sigrd owe (5 —12.




o




. Please do not write in

this margin

Please camplete

legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

SCHEDULE V TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs
Loans and Advances

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and

numbered consecutively

Amount of Total Estimated
No in No of call per amount to produce
No | chare Nmnehandhac:gress of shares share due
register sharenolcer held unpaid
£ £ £

N

Date /S L/







Please do not write in LIST ‘B’ (consisting of pages)

this margin

Statement of affairs
:::i"l;; prere::;)‘;:"if: Assets specifically secured and creditors fully or partly
black type, or bold secured (see note below) (not including debenture holders
block lettering secured by a floating charge)

Particulars of assets

i Date when Name of )
No specifically secured and . . Address and occupation
nature of security security granted creditor
Frop wob  |fantof

- ‘ Sortand,
“&mwwm ; (retond)

Note: For this purpose treat as a creditor but identify separately

(a) an owner of goods in the company’s possession under a hire-purchase agreement or an
agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or

(b) a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of title or a seller under a
conditional sale agreement.







Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ¢C’ (consisting of pages)
Statement of affairs
Preferential creditors for salaries, wages and otherwise

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No Name of creditor

Address




Pleas¢ do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

Nature of claim

Total amount of ¢laim

Amount ranking as
preferential

Balance not
preferential carried to
List ‘E’

Date /g-—-——-4,,_7/2




Please do not write in
this margin
Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘D’
Statement of affairs

List of holders of debentures secured by a floating charge

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No

Name and address of Holder

Amount

£

Description of assets over which
security extends

onk ¢ Sekland
(Uelond )

B of Scottouned
(ueLand)
VLA Cfgss Wan‘r&fl

£2.81% U

(s 300 05y

£3 S ity

ﬂrcpa'\wj

ety







Signed

Date




'+ Please do not write in

this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferable in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘E’ (consisting of

Statement of affairs

Unsecured creditors — trade accounts.
Identify separately on this list customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of
goods and services

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

pages)

Amount of the debt
No Name of and address of creditor
£
NN
//.i—') -7
Signed Date g’ A‘"’/ Z




* Please ‘do not write in

this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

*Note

The particulars of any

bills of exchange and

promissory notes held
by a holder should be

inserted immediately

below the name and
address of such

creditor.

LIST ‘F
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — Bills payable, promissory notes, etc

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consccutively

Amount of claim
Name and address of Name and address of
No . Date when
acceptor of bill or note holder* due £
Nine-
Signed § Date / g —f — /Z




.




P]caée do not wrile in
tl;is.margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘G’
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors ~ contingent liabilities

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No Name and address of creditor Nature of liability

Amount of claim

£

Ei‘i’\@\j Eensol- creditvy

Herlesiptes Lo [Tkt compan
Lo

eanrof Sotlanal | Loanuteresy
CIrOLeuuL\ agcraou

F2%

hbﬂ-h 190

ZO[S.:\'%

Date /g _-—4 -—-——/Z




ol
o
i

P




